

Board of Health Members

Andrew Williams, MD President

Kathleen Terrence, MD Vice-President

Rita Curran Legislator

Gregory Healey, MD

Nancy Potter

Jessica Scillieri Smith, DVM

Mark Deavers

St. Lawrence County Board of Health 80 State Highway 310, Suite 2 Canton, New York 13617-1476 Phone: (315.386.2325)

Fax: (315.386.2203)

St. Lawrence County Board of Health Agenda December 19, 2023

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Review and Approval of Minutes October 17, 2023 (November 21, 2023 meeting was canceled)
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. 2024 POD Drill
- 5. Lead Update
- 6. Respiratory Illness Update
- 7. Sanitarian Update
- 8. Walk with a Doc Update
- 9. Community Health Improvement Plan
- 10. Countywide Smoking Policy
- 11. Board of Health Bylaws Review/Update
- 12. Other Items and Questions
- 13. Next Meeting January 16, 2024
- 14. Executive Session (if needed)
- 15. Adjournment